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School Districts of San Bernardino County 
District Liaison Telephone # Email 

Adelanto SD 
Carol Coburn 
Rebecca Flory 
Ana Ramirez  

(760) 246-8691 X 10268 
(760) 246-8691 X 10214 
(760) 246-8691 X 10247 

Carol_coburn@aesd.net  
rebecca_flory@aesd.net  
ana_ramirez@aesd.net 

Alta Loma SD 
Kristy Johnson (Director) 
Belinda Holdridge-Hays 

(909) 484-5151 X 102050 
(909) 484-5151 X 102025 

kjohnson@alsd.org 

Bholdridgehays@alsd.org 

Apple Valley USD Renee Castillo (760) 247-8001 X 20511 Renee_castillo@avusd.org  

Baker Valley USD 
Milan Stijepovic  
Michael Esposito 
Janell Mora 

(760) 733-4567 X 105 
(760) 733-4567 X 101 
(760) 733-4567 X 101 

Milan_stijepovic@baker.k12.ca.us 
michael_esposito@baker.k12.ca.us 
Janell_Mora@baker.k12.ca.us 

Barstow USD 
Dr. Vinney Williams 
Ruth Sandoval 

(760) 255 - 6007 
(760) 255 - 6030 

vinney_williams@busdk12.com 
ruth_sandoval@busdk12.com 

Bear Valley SD 
Shonda Szabo 
Leigh Anne Drake  

(909) 866-4631 X 6231 
(909) 866 4631 X 1235 

shonda_szabo@bearvalleyusd.org 
leighanne_drake@bearvalleyusd.org 

Central SD Amy Gaboury (909) 980-3930 X 15003 agaboury@csd.k12.ca.us 

Chaffey JUHSD 

Kern Oduro 
Ernest Marquez (FY 
Liaison) 
Breanna Contreras (MKV 
Liaison)  
Julie Valenzuela (MKV 
Liaison) 

(909) 988-8511 X 2818 
(909) 981-3158 

kern.oduro@cjuhsd.net 
Ernest.Marquez@cjuhsd.net 
breanna.contreras@cjuhsd.net 

Chino Valley USD 
Katrina Gomez 
Josselyn Andronic 

(909) 628-1201 X 8976 
(909) 628-1202 X 8955 

Katrina_Gomez@chino.k12.ca.us 
Josselyn_andronic@chino.k12.ca.us 

Colton JUSD 
Karla Viramontes 
Melissa Kingston 

(909) 580-6515 
Karla_viramontes@cjusd.net 
melissa_kingston@cjusd.net 

Cucamonga SD 
Erica Angle  
Judy Martinez 

(909)987-8942 X8352 
(909) 987-8942 X8358 

eanglenewman@cuca.k12.ca.us 
Jamartinez@cuca.k12.ca.us 

Etiwanda SD 
Alicia Lyon 
Kim Prancevic 

(909) 803-3138 
Alicia_Lyon@etiwanda.k12.ca.us 
Kim_Prancevic@etiwanda.k12.ca.us 

Fontana USD 
Connie Aramburo 
Jose Barzaga 
Karen Sanchez 

(909) 357-5000 X 29083 
909-357-5000 X 29083 

aramCJ@fusd.net (homeless/foster Liaison) 
jose.barzaga@fusd.net (Director of CWA) 
Sancka@fusd.net  

Helendale SD 
Chantel Butler 
Marisa Jasso 
Candice Ratajesak  

 
(760) 952-1760 
 

cbutler@helendalesd.com 
mjasso@helendalesd.com 
cratajesak@helendalesd.com 

Hesperia USD 

Donald Wilkinson 

Michael Ponce de Leon 
Janet Figueroa 

 
(760) 244-4411 X 7233 
(760) 244-4411 X 7316 

Donald.Wilkinson@hesperiausd.org 
Michael.poncedeleon@hesperia.org 
Janet.Figueroa@hesperiausd.org 

Lucerne Valley USD 

Peter Livingston (Sup.) 
Kevin Barda 
Ashlee Ackerman 
Candice Carter 

(760) 248-6108 X 7301 

peter_livingston@lucernevalleyusd.org 
kevin_barda@lucernevalleyusd.org 
ashlee_Ackerman@lucernevallyusd.org  
candice_carter@lucernevalleyusd.org 

Morongo USD Wayne Hamilton (760) 367-9191 X 4308 Wayne.hamilton@morongo.k12.ca.us 

Mountain View SD 
Jan Van Dyke 
Haley Ayers 
Marisela Quinones 

(909) 947-2205 
(909) 947-2205 

Jan_vandyke@mtnview.k12.ca.us 
Haley_Ayers@mvsdk8.org 
marisela_quinones@mtnview.k12.ca.us 

Mt. Baldy JUSD 
Michelle Johnson 
Monica Arias   

(909) 985-0991 
michelle_johnson@mtbaldy.k12.ca.us 
monica_arias@mtbaldy.k12.ca.us 

Needles USD 
 
Amy Avila 

(760) 326-2191 Office 
(928) 311000-6412 Cell 

 
Amy_avila@needlesusd.org 
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Ontario-Montclair 
SD 

Cara Molina 
Paola D’Aloia-Pascuzzo 

(909) 459-2500 X10635 
(909) 459-2500 X 10633 

Cara.Molina@omsd.net 
Paola.DAloia-Pascuzzo@omsd.net 

Oro Grande SD LaDay Smith (760) 243-5884 X 145 lsmith@orogrande.org  

Redlands USD 
Rachel Malatesta 
Adam Waggoner 

 
(909)307-5300 X 21511 
 

rcss_foster_homeless_liaison@redlands.k12.ca.us 
Adam_waggoner@redlands.k12.ca.us 

Rialto USD 
Francisco S Camacho, Jr. 

Vanessa Gutierrez Castro 
Anay Garcia Ortega 

(909) 873-4336 X 2381 
(909) 873-4336 X 2386 
(909) 873-4336 X2206 

fcamacho@rialtousd.org 
vgutierr2@rialtousd.org 
agarciao@rialtousd.org 

Rim of the World 
USD 

Deborah Watson-Messina 
Shannon Hansen  

(909) 336-4134 
(909) 336-4129 

Deborah_messina@rimsd.k12.ca.us 
shannon_hansen@rimsd.k12.ca.us 

San Bernardino  
City USD 

Elena Acevedo  
Telice Ostrinski 
Yesenia Chavez-Parra 
Jose Acevedo 
Arlysse Esparza 
Mariam Alvarez 
Vicki Lee 
Stacy Felder 

(909) 880-6850 
ATLAS Department 
homelessandfoster@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

elena.acevedo@sbcusd.k12.ca.us  
telice.ostrinski@sbcusd.k12.ca.us  
yesenia.chavezparra@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
Jose.Acevedo@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
arlysse.esparza@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
Mariam.Alvarez@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
 vicki.lee@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
stacy.felder@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Silver Valley USD 
Jeff Youskievicz 
Tami Lash 
Kami Murphy 

(760) 254-1335 
(760) 254-1333 
(760) 254-1349 

jyouskievicz@svusdk12.net 
tlash@svusdk12.net 
kmurphy@svusdk12.net 

Snowline JUSD Alex Ulloa (760) 868-5817 X 10155 alejandro_ulloa@snowlineschools.com 

Trona JUSD Katherine Harvey (760) 372-2871 kharvey@tjusd.net 

Upland USD Mario Jacquez (909) 949-7804 x18360 mario_jacquez@upland.k12.ca.us 

Victor Elementary 
SD 

Tanya Benitez 
Veryle Perkins 

(760) 245-1691 X 12700 
(760) 245-1691 X 12721 

tbenitez@vesd.net 
vperkins@vesd.net 

Victor Valley UHSD 
Rachel Storch 
Tiffany Hampton 
Diana Chapero 

(760) 955-3201 X 10916 
(760) 955-3201 X 10426 
(760) 393-7097 

rstorch@vvuhsd.org 
THampton@vvuhsd.org 
dchapero@vvuhsd.org 

Yucaipa-Calimesa 
JUSD 

Tyson Ligenfelter 
Melissa Moreno 

(909) 797-0174 X 5823 
(909) 797-0174 X 5827 

tyson_lingenfelter@ycjusd.us 
melissa_moreno@ycjusd.us 

Community Schools & Special Education Programs of San Bernardino County 
Superintendent of Schools 

School Liaison Telephone # Email 

SBCSS Olga Sosa-Estrella (909) 748-0259 olga.sosa-estrella@sbcss.net 
Barbara Phelps 
County Community 
School 

Heidi Schig  
Edlin Remo 

(909) 748 - 0259 X 207  
(909) 748 – 0259 x 228 

Heidi.Schlig@sbcss.net 
Edlin.remo@sbcss.net 

Bob Murphy County 
Community School 

Eileen Lozano 
Stella Martinez 

(909) 421-7810 X 204 
(909) 421-7810 X 218 

Eileen.lozano@sbcss.net 
Stella.Martinez@sbcss.net 

Central Juvenile Hall Rhonda Bogen (909) 387-7490 Rhonda.Bogen@sbcss.net 

Chaffey North 
Community School 

Sienna Lynch (909)989-5712 Sienna.Lynch@sbcss.net 

Chaffey West County 
Community School 

Erica Avalos 
Jenna Rogers 

(909) 447-4501 X 204 
(909) 447-4501 X 208 

Erica.Avalos@sbcss.net 
Jenna.Rogers@sbcss.net 

Desert Mountain 
Community School 

Mariah Arellanes 
Scott Wyatt 

(760) 843-5940 X 215 
(909)386-2722 

Mariah.Arellanes@sbcss.net 
Scott.Wyatt@sbcss.net 
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Desert Mountain 
Special Education 

Richard Fredrick (760) 955-3532 Richard.Fredrick@sbcss.net 

Dorothy Gibson Diana Turner (909) 931-5625 Diana.Turner@sbcss.net 

High Desert Juvenile 
Hall 

Ronda Bogan 
Joanna Camacho 

(760) 961-6702 
Rhonda.Bogan@sbcss.net 
Joanna.Camacho @sbcss.net 

Independent Learning 
Academdy 

Heidi Schlig (909) 748-0255 Heidi.schlig@sbcss.net 

Steam Academy 
Ameerah Muhammad 

(909) 888-0763 X 315 
(C) (909) 265-3016 

Ameerah.Muhammad@sbcss.net 

TriCity County 
Community School 

Jennifer Morrow 
Ameerah Cooper  

(909) 763-4840 
(909) 763-4840 

Jennifer.morrow@sbcss.net 
Ameerah.cooper@sbcss.net 

Victorville Education 
Center 

Mariah Arellanes (760) 843-5940 X 204 Mariah.Arellanes@sbcss.net 

Vision Community 
School 

Rebecca Cloud (909) 783-0436 Rebecca.Cloud@sbcss.net 

Youth Justice Center Melinda Miller (909) 387-7490 Melinda.Miller@sbcss.net 

Yucca Valley County 
Community School 

Yenessa Miranda (760) 853-2398 yenessa.miranda@sbcss.net 

West End Special 
Education 

Peggy Mcfee 
Jennifer Braddick 

(909) 476- 6120 
(909) 476-6120 

Peggy.Mcfee@sbcss.net 
jennifer.Braddick@sbcss.net 

Charter Schools of San Bernardino County 

Charter School Liaison Telephone # Email 

Academy for 
Academic Excellence 
(Seat Based) 

Melissa Brinson (760) 946-5414 X 225 mbrinson@lcer.org 

Academy of Careers 
and Exploration 
(Not Virtual) 

Dr.Chantell Butler  (760) 952-1180 cbutler@helendalesd.com 

Allegiance STEAM 
Academy – Thrive 
(Seat Based) 

Sebastian Cognetta (909) 465-5405 Sebastian.cognetta@asathrive.org 

Allegiance STEAM 
Academy - Thrive, 
Fontana 
(Seat Based) 

Sebastian Cognetta (909) 465-5405 Sebastian.cognetta@asathrive.org 

Alta Vista Innovation 
High 
(Not Virtual) 

Bryan Kidd 
Cecilia Gutierrez 

(760)932-4558 
(909)693-0644 

bkidd@innovationhigh.org 
cecilia.gutierrez@innovationhigh.org 

ASA Charter 
(Primarily 
Classroom) 

Tiffany Love 
Tabitha Thur 

(909) 475-3322 X 227 
(909) 475- 3322 X 248 

tiffanyl@asacharterschool.com 
TabithaT@asacharterschool.com 

Ballington Academy 
for the Arts and 
Sciences 
(Seat Based) 

Shannon Brandner (909) 332-6699 sbrandner@voa-swcal.org 

Competitive Edge 
Charter Academy 
(Seat Based) 

Joe Mead (Prinicpal) 

Tyson Ligenfelter 

(909) 790-3207 X 5824 

(909) 797-0174 X 5823 

joe_mead@ycjusd.us 
tyson_lingenfelter@ycjusd.us 

Desert Trails 
Preparatory Academy 
(Seat Based) 

Debra Tarver 
(760) 530-7680 
(760)948-4333 

debbie.tarver@dtpacademy.com 

Elite Academy – 
Lucerne 
(Primarily Virtual) 

Citlali Ramirez 
Nicole Lively 

(951) 583-1557 
(951) 583-1530  

cramirez@eliteacademic.com 
nlively@eliteacademic.com 

Empire Springs 
Charter 
(IS) 

Mary McDaniel 
 
(951)225-7749 

mary.mcdaniel@springscs.org 
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mailto:Mariah.Arellanes@sbcss.net
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Encore Jr./Sr. High 
School for the 
Performing and 
Visual Arts 
(Seat Based) 

St. Claire Adriaan 
(Principal) 

(760) 956-2632 X 1102 Sadriaan@encorehighschool.com 

Entrepreneur High 
School Fontana 
(Seat Based) 

Ursula Ruiz  U.ruiz@realjourney.org 

Entrepreneur High 
School San 
Bernardino 
(Seat Based) 

Miriam Guzman (909) 327-2782 m.guzman@realjourmey.org 

Excel Academy 
Charter 
(Primarily Virtual) 

Tamara Murphy (951) 290 - 2949 tmurphy@excelacademy.education 

Excelsior Charter 
(IS) 

Jamie Lowe 
(760) 245-4262 X1262 
  

jamiel@excelsior.com 

Gorman Learning 
Center San 
Bernardino 
(IS) 

Cathleen Kramer (909) 307-6312 X 4510 Ckramer@gormanlc.org 

Granite Mountain 
Charter School 
(IS) 

Lisa Salazar (213) 336 - 5398 Lisa.salazar@granitemountainschool.com 

Grove 
(Seat Based) 

Beth Hauso 
 

(909) 798-7831 
 
bhauso@thegroveschool.org 

Hardy Brown 
College Prep 
(Seat Based) 

Raafi Bell 

Kasey Yancy  
(909) 884-1410 rbell@fortuneschool.us 

iEMPIRE 
Academy 
(Seat Based) 

Larissa Torrez (909)888-8390 l.torrez@realjourney.org  

Independence Charter 
Academy 
(Not Virtual) 

Cindy Witteck 
Dr. Mike Esposito 

(760) 952-1180 
(760) 952-1760 

cmoore@helendalesd.com 
mesposito@helendalesd.com 

Inland Leaders 
Charter 
(Seat Based) 

Dr. Lisa Urrea (909) 446-1100 X 205 lurrea@inlandleaders.com 

LaVerne Elementary 
Preparatory Academy 
(Seat Based) 

Debbie Tarver (760) 948-4333 Debbie.tarver@lepacademy.com 

Mirus Secondary 
(DASS) 

Amy Butler (858) 214-2507 abutler@altusschools.net 

Mojave River 
Academy 
(7 charter school 
sites) 
(IS) 

LaDay Smith (760) 243-5884 X 145 lsmith@orogrande.org 

Mountain View 
Montessori Charter 
(Seated Based)  

Tanya Benitez 
Tanya Newell 

 
(760) 245-1691 X 12700 
 

tbenitez@vesd.net 
tnewell@vesd.net 

New Vision Middle 
(Seated Based)  

Alex Lucero (909) 888-8458 a.lucero@realjourney.org 

Norton Science and 
Language Academy 
(Seated Based) 

Arthur Aragon 
Marcelo Congo 

(909) 386-2300 X 709 
(909) 386-2300 X 745 

aaragon@lcer.org 
gcongo@lcer.org 

Operation New Hope 
Learning Center (SB) 
(IS) 

Russel Degnan 
(951)500-2910 
(909) 527-3894 

Russel@ohncares.com 

mailto:m.guzman@realjourmey.org
mailto:Ckramer@gormanlc.org
mailto:bhauso@thegroveschool.org
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Options for Youth 
(Fontana 1 &2) 
(DASS) 

Ashley Soto (909) 368-3505 asoto@ofy.org 

Options for Youth 
 IE Upland 
(DASS) 

Brianna Villalando (909) 946-0500 Briannavillalando@ofy.org  

Options for Youth 
(Victorville/Hesperia) 
Hesperia #1 
Hesperia #2 
Victorville #1 
 
Victorville #3 
 
 
Victorville #4 
(DASS) 

Rachel Challacomb-Trudo 
(lead liaison) 
Jason Brown-Galindo 
Lindsey Ellsworth 
Sandy Burkett 
 
Shelly Lucero 
Jerome Carpenter 
 
Mallie Escalante 
 

(760) 792-4817 
 
(909) 243-3469 
(760) 338-8302 
(760) 220-4223 
 
(760) 998-4979 
 
 
(760) 987-6488 

rtrudo@ofy.org 
 
jasonbrown@ofy.org 
lindseyellsworth@ofy.org 
sburkett@ofy.org 
 
shellylucero@ofy.org 
jeromecarpenter@ofy.org 
 
mallieescalante@ofy.org 

Options for Youth 
Rancho Cucamonga 
Upland (DASS) 

Cherise Barney  909. 526.1215  Cherisebarnr 

Options for Youth 
San Bernardino 
(DASS) 

Corrina Calderilla (909) 455.6189 corrinacalderilla@ofy.org 

Pathways to College 
(Seat Based) 

Craig Merrill 

Teresa Adams 

Jessica Jimenez 

(760) 949-8002 
craig.merrill@pathwaysk8.com 
terri.adams@pathwaysk8.com 
jessica.jimenez@pathwaysk8.com 

Provisional 
Accelerated Learning 
(PAL)  
(DASS) 

Karissa Ferrell 
(909) 887-7002 X 110 
(909)327-2350 

kferrell@palcenter.org 

Public Safety 
Academy 
(Seated Based) 

Gladys Pelayo 
Shubhi Miller 

(909) 382-2211 X 228 
gpelayo@psasb.us 
smiller@psasb.us 

Real Journey 
Academies 
(Seated Based) 

Chisom Unaka 

Susan Hazen 
(909) 888-8390 

c.unaka@realjourney.org 
s.hazen@realjourney.org 

Riverside Preparatory 
(Seat Based) 

LaDay Smith (760) 243-5884 X 145 laday_smith@riversideprep.net 

Sage Oak Charter 
(Primarily Virtual) 

Krista Woodwright (888) 435-4445 kwoodgrift@sageoak.education 

Savant Preparatory 
Academy of Business 
(Seat Based) 

Eva Tillman (909) 677-0213 etillman@savantprepacademy.com 

Sixth Street Prep 
(Seat Based) 

Tanya Benitez 
Veryle Perkins 
Angela Bishop Cupp 

(760) 245-1691 X 12700 
760) 245-1691 X 12721 
(760) 241-0962 

tbenitez@vesd.net 
vperkins@vesd.net 
abishopcupp@vesd.net 

Sky Mountain 
Charter 
(IS) 

Kim Beaumont (800) 979-4436 kbeaumont@ieminc.org 

SOAR Charter 
Academy 
(Seat Based) 

Tamika Thomas (909) 888-3300 tthomas@soarcharteracademy.org 

Southern California 
Flex Academy 
(Exclusively Virtual) 

Stephanie Lewis 

Kristen Mandell 

Michelle Romaine 

(909) 789-0761 X 98858 
 
(800)868-6192 

slewis@scfa.org 
kmandell@scfa.org 
mromaine@scfa.org 

Summit Leadership 
Academy High 
Desert 
(Seat Based) 

Ellie Lowell (760) 949-9202 X 301 ellie.lowell@slahd.com 

mailto:asoto@ofy.org
mailto:Briannavillalando@ofy.org
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Sycamore Academy 
of Science and 
Cultural Arts- Chino 
Valley  
(Seat-Based) 

Barbara Hale (951) 473-5370 b.hale@sycamoreacademycharter.org 

Taylion High 
Academy Adelanto 
(DASS) 

Veronica Prado (760) 951-5501 veronica.prado@taylion.com 

Vista Norte Public 
Charter 
(DASS) 

Bryan Kidd (HD) 
Cecilia Gutierrez 
(Riverside) 

(760)932-4558 
(909)693-0644 

bkidd@innovationhigh.org 
cecilia.gutierrez@innovationhigh.org 

Woodward 
Leadership Academy 
(Seat Based) 

Jackie Johnson (909) 266-1762 jjohnson@woodwardleadershipacademy.com 

County Preschool Services and State Preschool 
Preschool/State 

Preschool 
Liaison Telephone # Email 

San Bernardino 
County Preschool 
Services Department 

Debra Billings-Merlos (909)383-2043 Debra.Billings-Merlos@psd.sbcounty.gov 

State Preschool Nancy Cruz (909) 387-8517 Nancy.cruz@sbcss.net 

Community Colleges & Universities 
College/University Liaison Telephone # Email 

Barstow Community 
College 

Shannon Batchev (760) 252-2411 X 6898 sbatchev@barstow.edu 

Chaffey Community 
College 

Albert Rodriguez 
Gabriela Gulliver 

(909) 652-6507 
(909) 652-6148 

Albert.Rodriguez@chaffey.edu 
gabriela.gulliver@chaffey.edu 

Crafton Hills College Latesha Hagler  (909) 389-3334 lhagler@creaftonhills.edu 

Cooper Mountain 
Community College 

Jane Abell (760) 366-5286 jabell@cmccd.edu 

San Bernardino 
Valley College 

Dr. Raymond Carlos 

LaCretia Smith 
(909) 384-8988 
(909) 387-1613 

rcarlos@valleycollege.edu 
Lsmith@valleycollege.edu 

Victor Valley 
Community College 

Elaine Navarete (760) 245-4271 X 2478 elaine.navarrete@vvc.edu 

California State 
University of San 
Bernardino 

Jesse Juarez 
Rosalinda Martinez  

Reneisha Wilkes 

(909) 537-3637 
(909) 537-3051 X7371 
(909) 537-4443 X4443 

Jesse.juarez@csusb.edu 
Rosalinda.martinez@csusb.edu 

Reneisha.wilkes@csusb.edu 
 

mailto:veronica.prado@taylion.com
mailto:bkidd@innovationhigh.org
mailto:gabriela.gulliver@chaffey.edu
mailto:rcarlos@valleycollege.edu
mailto:Jesse.juarez@csusb.edu

